A.P.N. No.: 1320-31-510-004
R.P.T.T. \$1,677.00
File No.: 1800311
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
Matthew Kearney and Naomi Kearney
1698 Mackland Avenue
Minden. NV 89423

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$1677.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$1,717.00 Pgs=2 09/14/2022 01:40 PM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That David Neal Moline and Laura Lynn Moline, Co-Trustees of the First American Exchange Company, LLC as Qualified Intermediary for Moline Family Revocable Trust, u.t.d. March 15, 2006, as amended (who erroneously acquired title as The Moline Family Revocable Trust u.t.d. March 15, 2006) for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Matthew Kearney and Naomi Kearney, husband and wife, as community property, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 4, as said lot is set forth on the official plat of STONEGATE UNIT NO. 1, a Planned Unit Development, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on July 2, 1987, in Book 787, Page 503, as Document No. 157644.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all existing water rights

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated:

2.12.22

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Moline Family Revocable Trust, u.t.d. March 15, 2006 By: David Neal Moline, Trustee By: Laura Lynn Moline, Trustee	
	W.
State of Nevada)	Anna de Maria de Caración de C
County of Douglas) ss	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 12th day of 5eptember, 2022 By: David Neal Moline and Laura Lynn Moline as Co-Trustees of Moline Family Revocable Trust, March 15, 2006	: u.t.d.
Signature: Notary Public Notary Public	inty
My Commission Expires: 11/13/24	manaé

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

 Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 1320-31-510-004 				(
	b)			/	\
	_1			\	\
	a)				\ \
2.	Type of Property:				\ \
	a.□ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECOR	DERS OPTION	AL USE ONLY
	c. ☐ Condo/Twnhse	d.□ 2-4 Plex	Book	Pag	1. 1.
	e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Reco		
	g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:		
	☐ Other				
3. a	a. Total Value/Sales Price	e of Property	\$ 430,000.00	\	
t	 Deed in Lieu of Foreclo 	sure Only (value of property)	
	C. Transfer Tax Value:	/	\$ 430,000.00		
Ç	d. Real Property Transfer	Tax Due	\$ <u>1,677.00</u>		
4	If Exemption Claimed:)		
	a. Transfer Tax Exem	otion per NRS 375.090, Sec	tion	/	
	b. Explain Reason for	Exemption:	,uou	- /	
	,			/	······································
5.	Partial Interest: Percent	tage being transferred:	%		
The	undersigned declares a	nd acknowledges, under ne	enalty of perjury in	ursuant to NRS	375.060
al iu	NEO 313. IV, THAFTHE	ntormation provided is corr	ect to the hest at t	heir information :	and haliaf
anu	i can be supported by go	cumentation if called linen	to substantiate the	information pro-	vided berein
rui	mennore, me parties agr	ee that disallowance of any	/ claimed exemptio	on or other deter	mination of
to N	IRS 375 030 the Buyer:	ilt in a penalty of 10% of the	tax due plus inter	est at 1% per m	onth, Pursuant
	and discounting day of the	and Seller shall be jointly as	no severally flable	for any additiona	il amount owed.
Sia	nature ———		Capacity	Grantos	
- 0		/	Capacity	Grantor	
Siai	nature		Canacity	Canta	
		factories to the second of the	_ Capacity	Grantee	
			/ /		
SEL	LER (GRANTOR) INFO	RMATION	BUYER (GRAN	TEE) INFORMA	TION
Deix	(REQUIRED)		/ (RE	QUIRED)	
r III	nt Name: Moline Family	Revocable Trust, u.t.d.	Print Name: M	atthew	Kearney
Add	March 15, 200	ins peak court	~ <u>C</u> <u>C</u>	oni Kec	urney
City	Gardnerville	HIS PEUE COUPT	Address: 169	o Maclano	LAUC.
Sta	te: NV Z	p: 894 0	City: M. A.	7:	9771.00
		01310	State. 110	Zip:	89423
<u> 100</u>	MPANY/PERSON REQU	ESTING RECORDING (re	quired if not selle	er or buver)	
Prin	Thame: Stewart little	Company	Escrow # 1800	0311	
	re <u>ss: 5470 Kietzke Ln</u>	., Suite 230			
City:	Reno		State: NV	Zip:	89511
796				•	·

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED